HB 4029-2 (LC 197) 1/31/22 (HRL/ps)

Requested by Representative OWENS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4029

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 23, after "plan" insert "and training requirements".
- 3 Delete lines 24 through 26.
- On page 2, delete lines 1 through 5 and insert:
- 5 "(b) A self-assessment may be conducted using a method developed by a
- 6 statewide representative of school district boards or a method selected by the
- 7 governing body that:
- 8 "(A) Focuses on board governance practices;
- 9 "(B) Includes a review of any relevant data on student progress;
- "(C) Includes a review of improvement plans and budgets; and
- "(D) Includes any other items identified by the governing body.".
- Delete lines 15 through 30 and insert:
- 13 "(b) A professional learning plan must ensure that each person in a
- leadership position of the public education provider receives training on:
- 15 "(A) The roles and responsibilities of governing bodies, including the re-
- quirements of public meetings and public records laws;
- "(B) Mandatory reporting requirements for persons in leadership posi-
- 18 tions:
- "(C) School district budget and finance requirements and best practices;
- 20 and

21

"(D) Any additional goals or elements identified by the persons in lead-

- 1 ership positions.".
- In line 35, after "provider" insert ", including compliance with prescribed
- 3 training requirements".
- 4 Delete lines 38 through 45.
- 5 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 5.
- In line 6, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)".
- 7 In line 9, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)".
- 8 In line 11, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)".
- 9 Delete lines 13 through 45.
- On page 4, delete lines 1 through 32.
- In line 33, delete "6" and insert "3".
- In line 39, delete "7" and insert "4".
- On page 5, line 21, delete "8" and insert "5".
- On page 6, line 15, delete "9" and insert "6".
- In line 27, delete "10" and insert "7".
- On page 8, line 2, delete "11" and insert "8".
- In line 38, delete "12" and insert "9".
